
Result Analysis – 2021-22

Class – XIIClass – XII



Overall Government Schools Result

Year Appeared Passed Pass%

CBSE Class XII 2022 

Year Appeared Passed Pass%

2022 164641 158528 96.29

2021 161484 161402 99.95

Variation 3157 -2874 -3.66



CBSE Class-XII Result  - 2022 

Year

Govt. Schools

(Non RPVV & 

Non SoE)

RPVV

School of 

Excellence 

(SoE)

Delhi Govt. Schools (Category Wise)

Non SoE) (SoE)

2022 96.20% 99.80% 99.69%

2021 99.95% 100% 100%2021 99.95% 100% 100%

Diff. -3.75% -0.20% -0.31%



S. 
No.

District Zone
School 

ID
School Name App Passed Pass% Q.I.

CBSE Class-XII- 2022

Top Three (3) Delhi Govt. Schools ( On Q.I. Basis)

1 South West B-I 21 1821137
Dwarka Sector-10, 
RPVV

140 140 100.00 441.78

2 North West B-I 12 1412291
Rohini, Phase-II, 
Sec-21- RPVV

146 146 100.00 437.90

4

3 South West B-I 21 1821286
Dwarka, Sec-5-
RPVV

137 137 100.00 425.77



S. 
No.

District Zone
School 

ID
School Name App Passed Pass% Q.I.

Top Three (3) Delhi Govt. Schools (On Q.I. Basis) Class – XII-2022
Non RPVV & Non-SoE

1 South West B-I 21 1821204
Dwarka Sector-22, 
G(Co-ed)SSS

73 73 100.00 404.52

2 South West B-II 22 1822007Shikar Pur-SV 22 22 100.00 396.36

5

3 South West B-II 22 1822048Ujwa-GGSSS 31 31 100.00 392.42



Year
No. of Students 

Appeared

No. of Students 

Passed
Pass %

2022 164641 158528 96.29

2021 161484 161402 99.95

CBSE Result of Class-XII for the Last 10 Years

2021 161484 161402 99.95

2020 111413 109098 97.92

2019 129917 122428 94.24

2018 112826 102260 90.64

2017 121681 107407 88.27

2016 131354 116792 88.912016 131354 116792 88.91

2015 140191 123522 88.11

2014 166257 147420 88.67

2013 139003 123226 88.65



An overall view of Class XII 2022 Result (Govt. Schools) 

in Comparison to Previous Results

88.67 88.11 88.91 88.27
90.64

94.24

97.92
99.95

96.29

90

100

88.65

60

70

80

50

2
0

1
3

2
0

1
4

2
0

1
5

2
0

1
6

2
0

1
7

2
0

1
8

2
0

1
9

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
1

2
0

2
2

Pass percentage(%)



Number of Schools with Pass Percentage 

Class XII

Year
No. of Schools Scored 

100%

No. of Schools 

Scored >=90%

2022 160 8772022 160 877

2021 879 922

2020 396 897

2019 203 732

2018 168 638

2017 112 5542017 112 554

2016 130 545

2015 103 526

2014 111 551

2013 108 521



Category 

App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI Variation

2021-22 2020-21 In Pass% In QI

Student Gender wise Performance

Class XII - 2022

2021-22 2020-21 In Pass% In QI

Girls 87693 84768 96.66 325.56 88484 88478 99.98 355.09 -3.32 -29.53

Boys 76948 73760 95.86 308.97 72990 72924 99.91 345.62 -4.05 -36.65Boys 76948 73760 95.86 308.97 72990 72924 99.91 345.62 -4.05 -36.65

Total 164641 158528 96.29 317.81 161484 161402 99.95 350.81 -3.66 -33.00



Class – XII Result  Session: 2021-22

Student Gender Wise Pass%

Pass%, Girls, 96.66

Pass%, Boys, 95.86 Girls

Boys



School Gender wise Performance

Class XII - 2022

Category

2022 2021 Variation

App Pass Pass % Q.I. App Pass Pass % Q.I.
In 

Pass%
In QIApp Pass Pass % Q.I. App Pass Pass % Q.I.

Pass%
In QI

Boys 

(Schools)
62517 59732 95.55 303.92 58282 58224 99.90 341.97 -4.35 -38.05

Girls 

(Schools)
78494 75788 96.55 323.61 79637 79627 99.99 353.22 -3.44 -29.61

Co. Ed. 
23630 23008 97.37 335.27 23565 23551 99.94 364.52 -2.57 -29.25

Co. Ed. 

(Schools)
23630 23008 97.37 335.27 23565 23551 99.94 364.52 -2.57 -29.25

Total 164641 158528 96.29 317.81 161484 161402 99.95 350.81 -3.66 -33.00



Boys

School Gender Wise Pass%

Class – XII  - 2022

Boys, 95.55

Girls, 96.55

Co-ed, 97.37

Girls

Co-ed

Girls, 96.55



Shift Wise Performance

Class XII - 2022

Shift
App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI Variation 

in Pass%

Variation 

in QI
2021-22 2020-21

General 49798 48525 97.44 330.88 50935 50916 99.96 360.90 -2.52 -30.02

Morning 65180 62761 96.29 320.25 65262 65252 99.98 350.31 -3.69 -30.06

Evening 49663 47242 95.13 301.48 45287 45234 99.88 340.18 -4.75 -38.70

Grand 

Total
164641 158528 96.29 317.81 161484 161402 99.95 350.81 -3.66 -33.00



Morning

General

Graphical Presentation of Shift Wise Performance

Class XII - 2022

97.44, 34%

95.13, 33%

General

Evening

96.29, 33%



Result Analysis 

of 

Rajkiya PratibhaRajkiya Pratibha

Vikas Vidyalayas

(RPVVs)

Class – XII

Session – 2021-22



RPVVs Schools Result

CBSE Class XII 2022

Year Appeared Passed Pass%

2022 2927 2921 99.80

2021 2948 2948 100%2021 2948 2948 100%

Variation (-) 21 (-)27 (-)0.20



Result of RPVVs -2022  Class – XII  (Q. I. Wise)

S. No. School ID School Name App Passed Pass% QI
Rank on 

QI

1 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 140 140 100.00 441.78 1

2 1412291 Rohini, Phase-II, Sec-21- RPVV 146 146 100.00 437.90 2

3 1821286 Dwarka, Sec-5- RPVV 137 137 100.00 425.77 3

4 1821285 Dwarka, Sec-19- RPVV 138 138 100.00 423.26 4

5 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 137 137 100.00 421.96 55 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 137 137 100.00 421.96 5

6 1105248 Gautam Puri- RPVV 101 101 100.00 421.11 6

7 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 140 140 100.00 419.20 7

8 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 141 141 100.00 418.70 8

9 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 139 138 99.28 417.87 9

10 1002399 I.P.Extension-RPVV 133 133 100.00 417.27 10

11 1208092 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 108 108 100.00 415.00 11

12 1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV 173 173 100.00 410.51 12

13 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 140 140 100.00 405.14 13

14 1925334 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 133 133 100.00 404.49 14

15 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 142 141 99.30 402.55 1515 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 142 141 99.30 402.55 15

16 1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 137 137 100.00 401.13 16

17 1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 104 103 99.04 395.31 17

18 2128031 Karol Bagh, Link Road, Plot No.1-RPVV 113 113 100.00 394.53 18

19 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 162 161 99.38 391.92 19

20 1310409 Narela, A-10 Pocket-5, RPVV 96 96 100.00 391.05 20

21 1514023 Hari Nagar, Block BE-RPVV 152 151 99.34 387.49 21

22 1924038 INA Colony- RPVV 115 114 99.13 366.77 22

2927 2921 99.80 410.13



RPVV Result - 2022 Class – XII (Comparison with Last Year on the Basis of Q.I.)

S. 

No.
School ID School Name

App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI
Variatio

n in 

Pass%

Variatio

n in QI
2021-22 2020-21

1 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 140 140 100.00 405.14 137 137 100.00 422.96 0.00 -17.82

2 1002399 I.P.Extension-RPVV 133 133 100.00 417.27 126 126 100.00 417.15 0.00 0.12

3 1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 137 137 100.00 401.13 146 146 100.00 452.03 0.00 -50.90

4 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 139 138 99.28 417.87 139 139 100.00 427.96 -0.72 -10.09

5 1105248 Gautam Puri- RPVV 101 101 100.00 421.11 97 97 100.00 434.29 0.00 -13.185 1105248 Gautam Puri- RPVV 101 101 100.00 421.11 97 97 100.00 434.29 0.00 -13.18

6 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 140 140 100.00 419.20 140 140 100.00 433.66 0.00 -14.46

7 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 162 161 99.38 391.92 167 167 100.00 412.62 -0.62 -20.70

8 1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV 173 173 100.00 410.51 174 174 100.00 432.33 0.00 -21.81

9 1208092 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 108 108 100.00 415.00 106 106 100.00 435.09 0.00 -20.09

10 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 137 137 100.00 421.96 149 149 100.00 432.14 0.00 -10.18

11 1310409 Narela, A-10 Pocket-5, RPVV 96 96 100.00 391.05 116 116 100.00 442.59 0.00 -51.53

12 1412291 Rohini, Phase-II, Sec-21- RPVV 146 146 100.00 437.90 137 137 100.00 452.77 0.00 -14.87

13 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 141 141 100.00 418.70 139 139 100.00 430.43 0.00 -11.74

14 1514023 Hari Nagar, Block BE-RPVV 152 151 99.34 387.49 154 154 100.00 418.38 -0.66 -30.89

15 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 142 141 99.30 402.55 139 139 100.00 420.45 -0.70 -17.9015 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 142 141 99.30 402.55 139 139 100.00 420.45 -0.70 -17.90

16 1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 104 103 99.04 395.31 103 103 100.00 423.26 -0.96 -27.95

17 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 140 140 100.00 441.78 139 139 100.00 461.00 0.00 -19.22

18 1821285 Dwarka, Sec-19- RPVV 138 138 100.00 423.26 135 135 100.00 448.82 0.00 -25.56

19 1821286 Dwarka, Sec-5- RPVV 137 137 100.00 425.77 139 139 100.00 448.86 0.00 -23.10

20 1924038 INA Colony- RPVV 115 114 99.13 366.77 125 125 100.00 385.77 -0.87 -19.00

21 1925334 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 133 133 100.00 404.49 137 137 100.00 431.87 0.00 -27.38

22 2128031 Karol Bagh, Link Road, Plot No.1-RPVV 113 113 100.00 394.53 104 104 100.00 411.38 0.00 -16.85

2927 2921 99.795 410.13 2948 2948 100.00 430.93 -0.20 -20.80



Result Analysis of 

School of 

Excellence (SoE)

Class - XII

Session – 2021-22Session – 2021-22



School of Excellence (SoE)  Class – XII – 2022 (Q.I. Wise)

S. 

No.
District Zone School ID School Name App Passed Pass% QI

1
South West 

B-I
21 1821282

Dwarka School of Excellence, 

Sector-22
169 169 100.00 417.06

B-I Sector-22

2
North West 

B-II
13 1413342

Rohini School of Excellence, 

Sector- 23
160 159 99.38 415.00

3
North West 

B-II
13 1413333

Rohini School of Excellence, 

Sector-17
161 161 100.00 407.43

4 East 2 1002400 khichripur School of Excellence 166 166 100.00 405.54

5 South East 29 1925430 Kalkaji School of Excellence 159 158 99.37 402.865 South East 29 1925430 Kalkaji School of Excellence 159 158 99.37 402.86

6 South East 29 1925432
Madanpur Khadar School of 

Excellence, J.J Colony, Phase-II
152 151 99.34 372.24

967 964 99.69 403.76



School of Excellence - 2022 (Comparison with Last Year i.e. 2021 on the 

Basis of QI)  Class - XII

S. 

No.
School ID School Name

App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI Variation

2021-22 2020-21 Pass% QI

1 1002400 khichripur School of Excellence 166 166 100.00 405.54 160 160 100.00 418.84 0.00 -13.30

2 1413333 Rohini School of Excellence, Sector-17 161 161 100.00 407.43 158 158 100.00 418.97 0.00 -11.54

3 1413342 Rohini School of Excellence, Sector- 23 160 159 99.38 415.00 154 154 100.00 432.06 -0.63 -17.06

4 1821282 Dwarka School of Excellence, Sector-22 169 169 100.00 417.06 157 157 100.00 440.46 0.00 -23.40

5 1925430 Kalkaji School of Excellence 159 158 99.37 402.86 158 158 100.00 418.77 -0.63 -15.91

6 1925432
Madanpur Khadar School of Excellence, J.J 

Colony, Phase-II
152 151 99.34 372.24 155 155 100.00 377.8 -0.66 -5.56

Total 967 964 99.69 403.76 942 942 100.00 417.86 -0.31 -14.10



School Wise Analysis

Class - XII

Session – 2021-22Session – 2021-22



No. of Schools with Qualifying Percentage Range  
Comparison Between 2022 & 2021 - Class – XII

YEAR 100%

>/=90% 

& 

<100% 

>/=80%& 

<90%

>/=70%& 

<80%

>/=60%

& <70%
<60% TOTAL 

2022 160 716 41 5 0 0 922

2021 879 43 0 0 0 0 922

Diff. (-) 719 (+) 673 (+) 41 (+)5 0 0



CBSE Result – 2022 Class-XII

No. of Schools whose Pass% Increased/Decreased

Category Increased Decreased

</=10% 7 715

>10 </=20 0 39

>20 </=30 0 5

Note: In 156 Schools, there is no change in result from last year.

Total 7 759



Year Increased Declined No First Total

CBSE Result – 2022 Class-XII

Comparison of Schools with Change in Pass Percentage with 

Last Year  

Year Increased Declined No 
change

First 
Time

Total

2022 7 759 156 0 922

2021 519 5 392 6 922



Name of School having Decreased Their Result (>=20%) from Last Year 
i.e. 2021

S. 

No.
School ID School Name

App Passed Pass% Q.I. App Passed Pass% Q.I. Variation

2021-22 2020-21 Pass% Q.I.

1 1923358 Mandi Village- GBSSS 84 65 77.38 273.86 47 47 100.00 343.13 -22.62 -69.27

2 1105247 New Jafrabad- GBSSS 47 37 78.72 243.72 36 36 100.00 328.42 -21.28 -84.69

3 1923058
Pushp Vihar, M.B.Road-

GBSSS
214 170 79.44 285.65 145 145 100.00 319.97 -20.56 -34.31

4 1207112 Magazine Road-SKV 98 78 79.59 283.96 101 101 100.00 350.29 -20.41 -66.33

5 1412086 Sultanpuri, E-Block, GBSSS 109 87 79.82 271.86 88 88 100.00 319.00 -20.18 -47.14



District Wise & Zone Wise 

Result Analysis Result Analysis 

Class - XII

Session – 2021-22



CBSE Result – 2022  Class - XII

District Wise Result Analysis (Ranking on Q.I.)

District App Passed Pass% QI
Rank on

QI

South West B-I 7934 7762 97.83 337.75 1

South West B-II 4357 4309 98.90 336.29 2

South West A 4428 4361 98.49 327.33 3South West A 4428 4361 98.49 327.33 3

North West B-II 6498 6261 96.35 324.32 4

West B 17358 16787 96.71 323.43 5

North 7472 7200 96.36 322.91 6

West A 7112 6862 96.48 322.34 7

North West A 15477 14998 96.91 321.74 8

Central 1610 1559 96.83 320.90 9

East 18678 18060 96.69 317.51 10

South 10539 10216 96.94 315.40 11South 10539 10216 96.94 315.40 11

North West B-I 13541 12941 95.57 312.99 12

South East 18780 17999 95.84 311.18 13

North East-I 15403 14640 95.05 308.49 14

North East-II 15284 14408 94.27 305.36 15

New Delhi 170 165 97.06 301.28 16

Grand Total 164641 158528 96.29 317.81



District Wise Comparison 2022 & 2021  Class – XII on Pass%

District
App Passed Pass% Pass% in 

2020-21

Variation in 

Pass%2021-22

East 18678 18060 96.69 99.99 -3.30

North East-I 15403 14640 95.05 99.93 -4.88

North East-II 15284 14408 94.27 99.81 -5.54

North 7472 7200 96.36 99.92 -3.56

North West A 15477 14998 96.91 99.99 -3.09

North West B-I 13541 12941 95.57 99.92 -4.35

North West B-II 6498 6261 96.35 99.95 -3.60

West A 7112 6862 96.48 99.96 -3.47

West B 17358 16787 96.71 99.97 -3.26

South West A 4428 4361 98.49 99.98 -1.49

South West B-I 7934 7762 97.83 99.99 -2.15South West B-I 7934 7762 97.83 99.99 -2.15

South West B-II 4357 4309 98.90 100.00 -1.10

South 10539 10216 96.94 99.99 -3.06

New Delhi 170 165 97.06 100.00 -2.94

Central 1610 1559 96.83 100.00 -3.17

South East 18780 17999 95.84 99.94 -4.10

Grand Total 164641 158528 96.29 99.95 -3.66



No. of Schools in Pass% Range (District Wise)  - 2022  Class - XII

District 100%
>/=90% & 

<100% 

>/=80% & 

<90% 

>/=70% &  

<80% 

>/=60%  &  

< 70% 
<60% 

Total 

Schools 

East 9 90 5 0 0 0 104

North East - I 0 35 5 0 0 0 40

North East - II 4 56 8 1 0 0 69

North 16 35 0 1 0 0 52North 16 35 0 1 0 0 52

North West A 22 73 1 0 0 0 96

North West B -I 7 73 4 1 0 0 85

North West B -II 8 27 2 0 0 0 37

West A 10 43 3 0 0 0 56

West B 5 67 3 0 0 0 75

South West A 14 26 0 0 0 0 40

South West B -I 12 31 0 0 0 0 43South West B -I 12 31 0 0 0 0 43

South West B -II 25 21 0 0 0 0 46

South 10 48 2 2 0 0 62

New Delhi 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

Central 11 19 1 0 0 0 31

South East 6 70 7 0 0 0 83

TOTAL 160 716 41 5 0 0 922



CBSE Result – 2022 Class - XII

Zone Wise Result Analysis (Q.I  Wise)

S. No. Zone App Passed Pass% QI Rank on QI

1 21 7934 7762 97.83 337.75 1

2 22 4357 4309 98.90 336.29 2

3 8 1233 1208 97.97 329.29 3

4 20 3052 3013 98.72 329.09 4

5 10 7502 7353 98.01 328.61 5

6 17 8883 8640 97.26 328.42 6

7 15 2150 2088 97.12 327.14 7

8 14 2518 2458 97.62 326.53 8

9 13 6498 6261 96.35 324.32 9

10 28 739 718 97.16 323.72 10

11 19 1376 1348 97.97 323.44 11

12 7 6239 5992 96.04 321.65 12

13 1 3224 3138 97.33 321.32 13

14 25 3569 3472 97.28 321.26 14

15 3 3439 3333 96.92 318.72 15



CBSE Result – 2022 Class - XII

Zone Wise Result Analysis (Q.I  Wise)

S. No. Zone App Passed Pass% QI Rank on QI

16 27 871 841 96.56 318.50 16

17 18 8475 8147 96.13 318.20 17

18 23 5032 4859 96.56 316.43 1818 23 5032 4859 96.56 316.43 18

19 2 12015 11589 96.45 316.14 19

20 11 4091 3962 96.85 315.43 20

21 9 7975 7645 95.86 315.27 21

22 24 5507 5357 97.28 314.46 22

23 16 2444 2316 94.76 313.81 23

24 12 9450 8979 95.02 311.94 24

25 5 5621 5390 95.89 310.71 2525 5 5621 5390 95.89 310.71 25

26 29 15211 14527 95.50 308.81 26

27 4 15403 14640 95.05 308.49 27

28 6 9663 9018 93.33 302.25 28

29 26 170 165 97.06 301.28 29

164641 158528 96.29 317.81



Zone
App Pass Pass% Pass% In 

2020-21

Variation 

In Pass%2021-22

Zone -1 3224 3138 97.33 100.00 -2.67

Zone -2 12015 11589 96.45 99.98 -3.53

Zone -3 3439 3333 96.92 100.00 -3.08

Zone Wise Comparison 2022 & 2021  Class – XII on Pass%

Zone -3 3439 3333 96.92 100.00 -3.08

Zone -4 15403 14640 95.05 99.93 -4.88

Zone -5 5621 5390 95.89 99.80 -3.91

Zone -6 9663 9018 93.33 99.82 -6.49

Zone -7 6239 5992 96.04 99.91 -3.87

Zone -8 1233 1208 97.97 100.00 -2.03

Zone -9 7975 7645 95.86 99.99 -4.12

Zone -10 7502 7353 98.01 100.00 -1.99Zone -10 7502 7353 98.01 100.00 -1.99

Zone -11 4091 3962 96.85 99.98 -3.13

Zone -12 9450 8979 95.02 99.90 -4.88

Zone -13 6498 6261 96.35 99.95 -3.60

Zone -14 2518 2458 97.62 99.96 -2.34

Zone -15 2150 2088 97.12 99.96 -2.84



Zone
App Pass Pass%

Pass% In 

2020-21

Variation 

In Pass%
2021-22

Zone -16 2444 2316 94.76 99.96 -5.20

Zone -17 8883 8640 97.26 99.98 -2.71

Zone -18 8475 8147 96.13 99.95 -3.82

Zone Wise Comparison 2022 & 2021  Class – XII on Pass%

Zone -18 8475 8147 96.13 99.95 -3.82

Zone -19 1376 1348 97.97 99.94 -1.98

Zone -20 3052 3013 98.72 100.00 -1.28

Zone -21 7934 7762 97.83 99.99 -2.15

Zone -22 4357 4309 98.90 100.00 -1.10

Zone -23 5032 4859 96.56 99.98 -3.42

Zone -24 5507 5357 97.28 100.00 -2.72Zone -24 5507 5357 97.28 100.00 -2.72

Zone -25 170 165 97.06 100.00 -2.94

Zone -26 871 841 96.56 100.00 -3.44

Zone -27 739 718 97.16 100.00 -2.84

Zone -28 3569 3472 97.28 100.00 -2.72

Zone -29 15211 14527 95.50 99.93 -4.42



No. of Schools in Pass% Range (Zone Wise)  - 2022   Class - XII

Zone 100%
>/=90% & 

<100% 

>/=80% & 

<90% 

>/=70% &  

<80% 

>/=60%  &  < 

70% 
<60% 

Total 

Schools 

Zone-1 2 18 0 0 0 0 20

Zone-2 3 51 4 0 0 0 58

Zone-3 4 21 1 0 0 0 26

Zone-4 0 35 5 0 0 0 40

Zone-5 3 31 1 1 0 0 36

Zone-6 1 25 7 0 0 0 33

Zone-7 7 25 0 1 0 0 33

Zone-8 9 10 0 0 0 0 19

Zone-9 8 38 1 0 0 0 47

Zone-10 14 35 0 0 0 0 49Zone-10 14 35 0 0 0 0 49

Zone-11 5 30 0 0 0 0 35

Zone-12 2 43 4 1 0 0 50

Zone-13 8 27 2 0 0 0 37

Zone-14 5 13 0 0 0 0 18

Zone-15 5 15 0 0 0 0 20



No. of Schools in Pass% Range (Zone Wise)  - 2022   Class - XII

Zone 100%
>/=90% & 

<100% 

>/=80% & 

<90% 

>/=70% &  

<80% 

>/=60%  &  < 

70% 
<60% 

Total 

Schools 

Zone-16 0 15 3 0 0 0 18

Zone-17 2 36 1 0 0 0 39

Zone-18 3 31 2 0 0 0 36

Zone-19 7 10 0 0 0 0 17

Zone-20 7 16 0 0 0 0 23

Zone-21 12 31 0 0 0 0 43

Zone-22 25 21 0 0 0 0 46

Zone-23 7 26 2 1 0 0 36

Zone-24 3 22 0 1 0 0 26

Zone-25 4 24 0 0 0 0 28Zone-25 4 24 0 0 0 0 28

Zone-26 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

Zone-27 7 11 1 0 0 0 19

Zone-28 4 8 0 0 0 0 12

Zone-29 2 46 7 0 0 0 55

Total 160 716 41 5 0 0 922



Students Wise  Result Analysis 

Class - XII

Session – 2021-22



YEAR 
95 & 

Above

>=90% & 

<=95

>/=80% & 

<90%

>/=70% &

<80%

>/=60%

& <70%
<60% TOTAL 

No. of Students With Pass%  Range (In Aggregate) 

CBSE Result Class - XII   - 2021-22

2022 161 1578 12223 31058 52900 66721 164641

2021 936 4324 21397 49598 62568 22661 161484

Diff. -775 -2746 -9174 -18540 -9668 44060 3157Diff. -775 -2746 -9174 -18540 -9668 44060 3157



Marks in 

Aggregate
2022 2021 Difference

Quality performance Class XII 2022

Aggregate

>/ = 90% 1739 5260 (-)3521

>/ = 75% 26743 47385 (-)20642>/ = 75% 26743 47385 (-)20642



No. of Students With Pass% Range (In Aggregate) - District Wise 

CBSE Result Class - XII   - 2021-22

District 
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  < 

75% 

>/=50%  &  

< 60% 
<50%

Total Students 

Appeared 

East 15 174 2854 7874 6445 1316 18678

North East - I 7 96 1919 5885 5749 1747 15403

North East -II 11 101 1737 5771 5752 1912 15284North East -II 11 101 1737 5771 5752 1912 15284

North 9 119 1302 3218 2346 478 7472

North West A 10 123 2413 7389 4626 916 15477

North West B - I 5 129 1795 5641 4735 1236 13541

North West B - II 24 127 1177 2730 2033 407 6498

West A 5 66 1222 3204 2170 445 7112

West B 19 164 2967 8083 5146 979 17358

South West A 2 33 723 2339 1196 135 4428

South West B - I 39 189 1798 3834 1792 282 7934South West B - I 39 189 1798 3834 1792 282 7934

South West B - II 4 56 1005 2127 1066 99 4357

South 1 64 1340 4735 3776 623 10539

New Delhi 0 0 11 72 67 20 170

Central 0 28 279 671 512 120 1610

South East 10 109 2462 7604 6679 1916 18780

TOTAL 161 1578 25004 71177 54090 12631 164641



No. of Students With Pass% Range (In Aggregate) – Zone Wise 

CBSE Result Class - XII   - 2021-22

Zone
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  < 

75% 

>/=50%  &  

< 60% 
<50%

Total Students 

Appeared 

1 4 35 540 1388 1055 202 3224

2 6 96 1750 5117 4168 878 12015

3 5 43 564 1369 1222 236 34393 5 43 564 1369 1222 236 3439

4 7 96 1919 5885 5749 1747 15403

5 2 49 764 2198 1955 653 5621

6 9 52 973 3573 3797 1259 9663

7 9 90 1059 2689 1966 426 6239

8 0 29 243 529 380 52 1233

9 4 56 1135 3400 2713 667 7975

10 6 67 1278 3989 1913 249 7502

11 3 33 567 1731 1459 298 4091

12 2 96 1228 3910 3276 938 9450

13 24 127 1177 2730 2033 407 6498

14 3 41 464 1134 755 121 2518

15 2 17 398 1044 587 102 2150



No. of Students With Pass% Range (In Aggregate) – Zone Wise 

CBSE Result Class - XII   - 2021-22

Zone
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  < 

75% 

>/=50%  &  

< 60% 
<50%

Total Students 

Appeared 

16 0 8 360 1026 828 222 2444

17 14 104 1705 4264 2407 389 8883

18 5 60 1262 3819 2739 590 847518 5 60 1262 3819 2739 590 8475

19 1 9 189 727 393 57 1376

20 1 24 534 1612 803 78 3052

21 39 189 1798 3834 1792 282 7934

22 4 56 1005 2127 1066 99 4357

23 1 36 673 2270 1735 317 5032

24 0 28 667 2465 2041 306 5507

25 6 27 589 1575 1144 228 3569

26 0 0 11 72 67 20 170

27 0 12 148 359 279 73 871

28 0 16 131 312 233 47 739

29 4 82 1873 6029 5535 1688 15211

Total 161 1578 25004 71177 54090 12631 164641



Subject Wise  Result Analysis 

Class - XII

Session – 2020-21



Subject Wise Result Analysis – 2022  Class – XII (In Alphabetical Order)  

S. No. Subject App Passed Pass% QI

1 ACCOUNTANCY 21575 20738 96.12 65.39

2 BIOLOGY 7502 7437 99.13 71.28

3 BUSINESS STUDIES 21680 21173 97.66 66.33

4 CHEMISTRY 12564 12506 99.54 76.334 CHEMISTRY 12564 12506 99.54 76.33

5 COMPUTER SCIENCE 2985 2971 99.53 76.89

6 ECONOMICS 50442 49617 98.36 63.20

7 ENGLISH 137881 135409 98.21 60.98

8 GEOGRAPHY 39460 38696 98.06 66.05

9 HINDI 140001 136555 97.54 63.38

10 HISTORY 109626 106948 97.56 61.21

11 HOME SCIENCE 55718 54110 97.11 65.6111 HOME SCIENCE 55718 54110 97.11 65.61

12 MATHEMATICS 19790 18868 95.34 60.41

13 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 126607 121772 96.18 66.91

14 PHYSICS 12564 12519 99.64 72.47

15 POLITICAL SCIENCE 123898 115021 92.84 60.28

17 SANSKRIT 23746 23217 97.77 61.53

18 SOCIOLOGY 26722 25941 97.08 64.03



Subject-wise Comparison CBSE Result 2022 & 2021 for Class XII

S. No. Subject
App Passed Pass% QI Pass% QI Variation

2021-22 2020-21 Pass% Q.I

1 ACCOUNTANCY 21575 20738 96.12 65.39 99.22 63.60 -3.10 1.79

2 BIOLOGY 7502 7437 99.13 71.28 99.65 74.15 -0.52 -2.87

3 BUSINESS STUDIES 21680 21173 97.66 66.33 100.00 73.38 -2.34 -7.053 BUSINESS STUDIES 21680 21173 97.66 66.33 100.00 73.38 -2.34 -7.05

4 CHEMISTRY 12564 12506 99.54 76.33 99.96 75.21 -0.42 1.12

5 COMPUTER SCIENCE 2985 2971 99.53 76.89 100.00 80.38 -0.47 -3.49

6 ECONOMICS 50442 49617 98.36 63.20 99.76 67.47 -1.40 -4.27

7 ENGLISH 137881 135409 98.21 60.98 99.84 68.49 -1.63 -7.51

8 GEOGRAPHY 39460 38696 98.06 66.05 99.92 72.14 -1.86 -6.09

9 HINDI 140001 136555 97.54 63.38 99.98 71.47 -2.44 -8.09

10 HISTORY 109626 106948 97.56 61.21 99.98 70.36 -2.42 -9.15

11 HOME SCIENCE 55718 54110 97.11 65.61 99.95 73.02 -2.84 -7.4111 HOME SCIENCE 55718 54110 97.11 65.61 99.95 73.02 -2.84 -7.41

12 MATHEMATICS 19790 18868 95.34 60.41 99.52 67.90 -4.18 -7.49

13 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 126607 121772 96.18 66.91 99.75 70.50 -3.57 -3.59

14 PHYSICS 12564 12519 99.64 72.47 99.99 76.49 -0.35 -4.02

15 POLITICAL SCIENCE 123898 115021 92.84 60.28 99.87 69.19 -7.03 -8.91

17 SANSKRIT 23746 23217 97.77 61.53 99.60 62.64 -1.83 -1.11

18 SOCIOLOGY 26722 25941 97.08 64.03 99.92 69.58 -2.84 -5.55



Pass% & QI of Urdu Medium Schools Class XII 2022

School ID School Name App Passed Pass% QI

1105008 Jafrabad- SBV 293 277 94.54 291.74

1105018 Jafrabad, Zeenat Mahal(Urdu Medium)-SKV 598 565 94.48 320.38

1208027 Quresh Nagar, GGSSS 23 23 100.00 364.74

1208090 Inder Lok-SKV 91 85 93.41 311.10

1925002 Noor Nagar- SBV 280 258 92.14 295.28

1925035 Noor Nagar-SKV 312 304 97.44 337.80

1925049 Joga Bai-GGSSS 215 205 95.35 304.33

1925052 Joga Bai-GBSSS 128 122 95.31 290.32

2127002 Jama Masjid, No.1(Urdu Medium)-SBV 47 47 100.00 305.45

2127003 Darya Ganj, Pataudi House-SBV 38 34 89.47 266.472127003 Darya Ganj, Pataudi House-SBV 38 34 89.47 266.47

2127017 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 53 48 90.57 328.23

2127021 Bulbuli Khana-SKV 71 68 95.77 327.08

2127025 Chashma Building(Urdu Medium)-GGSSS 36 35 97.22 324.33

2127027 Kalan Mahal-GGSSS 29 28 96.55 293.31

2127179 Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-SKV 59 58 98.31 367.51



Comparison of Urdu Medium Schools on the Basis of Pass% & QI From 
Last Year i.e. 2021

School ID School Name

2021-22 2020-21 Difference

App Pass Pass% QI App Pass Pass% QI Pass% QI

1105008 Jafrabad- SBV 293 277 94.54 291.74 321 313 97.51 331.46 -2.97 -39.72

1105018 Jafrabad, Zeenat Mahal(Urdu Medium)-SKV 598 565 94.48 320.38 539 539 100 341.91 -5.52 -21.53

1208027 Quresh Nagar, GGSSS 23 23 100.00 364.74 18 18 100 400.78 0.00 -36.04

1208090 Inder Lok-SKV 91 85 93.41 311.10 68 68 100 353.35 -6.59 -42.25

1925002 Noor Nagar- SBV 280 258 92.14 295.28 332 332 100 334.42 -7.86 -39.14

1925035 Noor Nagar-SKV 312 304 97.44 337.80 355 353 99.44 361.01 -2.00 -23.21

1925049 Joga Bai-GGSSS 215 205 95.35 304.33 253 253 100 353.3 -4.65 -48.97

1925052 Joga Bai-GBSSS 128 122 95.31 290.32 102 102 100 336.15 -4.69 -45.83

2127002 Jama Masjid, No.1(Urdu Medium)-SBV 47 47 100.00 305.45 66 66 100 331.35 0.00 -25.902127002 Jama Masjid, No.1(Urdu Medium)-SBV 47 47 100.00 305.45 66 66 100 331.35 0.00 -25.90

2127003 Darya Ganj, Pataudi House-SBV 38 34 89.47 266.47 37 37 100 356.68 -10.53 -90.21

2127017 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 53 48 90.57 328.23 65 65 100 377.45 -9.43 -49.22

2127021 Bulbuli Khana-SKV 71 68 95.77 327.08 93 93 100 345.12 -4.23 -18.04

2127025 Chashma Building(Urdu Medium)-GGSSS 36 35 97.22 324.33 43 43 100 369.86 -2.78 -45.53

2127027 Kalan Mahal-GGSSS 29 28 96.55 293.31 30 30 100 350.47 -3.45 -57.16

2127179 Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-SKV 59 58 98.31 367.51 56 56 100 404.16 -1.69 -36.65




